
Little Pumpkin Patch 5K

Overall Finish List
October 10, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Caleb Green                       Bentonia  MS          975    14   M       1 Top Fin             30:01.4      9:41/M
      2    Kassidy Hanna                     Bentonia  MS          968    13   F       1 Top Fin             30:28.3      9:50/M
      3    Shepherd Stupka                   Bentonia  MS          876    12   M       1 11‐19               30:53.7      9:58/M
      4    Greg Irwin                        Bentonia  MS          972    36   M       1 30‐39               31:02.7     10:01/M
      5    Matthew Pettis                    Bentonia  MS          491    17   M       2 11‐19               33:09.2     10:42/M
      6    Chase Clark                       Bentonia  MS          899    18   M       3 11‐19               33:14.1     10:43/M
      7    Missy Rogers                      Bentonia  MS          963    43   F       1 40‐49               33:36.5     10:50/M
      8    Linda Flanagan                    Bentonia  MS          880    60   F       1 60‐99               35:46.5     11:32/M
      9    Brennon Hanna                     Bentonia  MS          960     8   F       1  0‐10               36:49.4     11:53/M
     10    Robb Herring                      Bentonia  MS          499    39   M       2 30‐39               36:50.2     11:53/M
     11    C Rochelle Culp                   Flowood  MS           977    51   F       1 50‐59               36:52.7     11:54/M
     12    Bob Purvis                        Bentonia  MS          881    52   M       1 50‐59               40:51.7     13:11/M
     13    Brooke Boggan                     Bentonia  MS          496    37   F       1 30‐39               41:14.3     13:18/M
     14    Bella Boggan                      Bentonia  MS          497    10   F       2  0‐10               44:03.5     14:13/M
     15    Amanda Herring                    Bentonia  MS          500    36   F       2 30‐39               44:07.2     14:14/M
     16    Abram Stupka                      Bentonia  MS          875    14   M       4 11‐19               49:22.1     15:55/M
     17    Sunni Stupka                      Bentonia  MS          874    46   F       2 40‐49               49:45.1     16:03/M
     18    Anna Clark                        Bentonia  MS          897    23   F       1 20‐29               49:58.0     16:07/M
     19    Paul Stupka                       Bentonia  MS          873    55   M       2 50‐59               49:58.5     16:07/M
     20    Lyndsy Irwin                      Bentonia  MS          971    31   F       3 30‐39               49:59.9     16:07/M
     21    Ethan Green                       Bentonia  MS          978    11   M       5 11‐19               51:51.4     16:44/M
     22    Adalai Boggan                     Bentonia  MS          498     7   F       3  0‐10               53:58.2     17:25/M
     23    Adam Boggan                       Bentonia  MS          495    37   M       3 30‐39               54:05.7     17:27/M
     24    Bryant Appleton                   Bentonia  MS          955     9   M       1  0‐10             1:07:47.8     21:52/M
     25    Josh Stupka                       Gunnison  CO          979    28   M       1 20‐29             1:08:44.8     22:10/M

 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           976    70   M       1 Top Fin             41:35.0     13:25/M
      2    Haley Alexander                   Bentonia  MS          489    21   F       1 Top Fin             48:42.0     15:43/M
      3    Will Appleton                     Bentonia  MS          953    33   M       2 Top Fin             49:13.0     15:53/M
      4    Jerry Stephenson                  Greenville  MS        973    61   M       3 Top Fin             49:25.8     15:56/M
      5    Joni Hanna                        Bentonia  MS          959    39   F       2 Top Fin             51:36.7     16:39/M
      6    Belinda Sanders                   Bentonia  MS          883    58   F       3 Top Fin             53:12.8     17:10/M
      7    Courtney Baker                    Quitman  MS           884    17   F       1  1‐99               54:21.3     17:32/M
      8    Sheila Booker                     Bentonia  MS          879    55   F       2  1‐99               54:49.6     17:41/M
      9    Lee Nordin                        Bentonia  MS          877    53   M       1  1‐99               54:50.0     17:41/M
     10    Bob Roberts                       Madison  MS           969    60   M       2  1‐99               56:11.4     18:07/M
     11    Darlene Roberts                   Madison  MS           970    60   F       3  1‐99               56:13.4     18:08/M
     12    Loretta Baker                     Bentonia  MS          885    45   F       4  1‐99               59:28.5     19:11/M
     13    Sheila McGraw                     Bentonia  MS          887    54   F       5  1‐99               59:29.8     19:11/M
     14    Kimberly Burgess                  Bentonia  MS          894    41   F       6  1‐99             1:00:54.6     19:39/M
     15    Connie Simpson                    Bentonia  MS          494    52   F       7  1‐99             1:02:39.8     20:13/M
     16    Charlotte Osborne                 Bentonia  MS          895    51   F       8  1‐99             1:02:40.2     20:13/M
     17    Marilyn Pettis                    Bentonia  MS          493    46   F       9  1‐99             1:02:40.7     20:13/M
     18    Angel Pettis                      Bentonia  MS          966    43   F      10  1‐99             1:02:41.4     20:13/M
     19    Hunter Appleton                   Bentonia  MS          954    11   M       3  1‐99             1:08:34.3     22:07/M

file:///C:/RD%20Timing%20Files/10%2010%202015%20Sartartia%205K/time2run.net


     20    Jim McElveen                      Bentonia  MS          948    65   M       4  1‐99             1:12:04.6     23:15/M
     21    Donna Alexander                   Bentonia  MS          490    57   F      11  1‐99             1:12:09.1     23:16/M



Little Pumpkin Patch 5K

Age Group Results
October 10, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Caleb Green                       Bentonia  MS          975   14        1        30:01.4      9:41/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kassidy Hanna                     Bentonia  MS          968   13        2        30:28.3      9:50/M

Male 10 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bryant Appleton                   Bentonia  MS          955    9       24      1:07:47.8     21:52/M

Female 10 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brennon Hanna                     Bentonia  MS          960    8        9        36:49.4     11:53/M
       2    Bella Boggan                      Bentonia  MS          497   10       14        44:03.5     14:13/M
       3    Adalai Boggan                     Bentonia  MS          498    7       22        53:58.2     17:25/M

Male 11 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Shepherd Stupka                   Bentonia  MS          876   12        3        30:53.7      9:58/M
       2    Matthew Pettis                    Bentonia  MS          491   17        5        33:09.2     10:42/M
       3    Chase Clark                       Bentonia  MS          899   18        6        33:14.1     10:43/M
       4    Abram Stupka                      Bentonia  MS          875   14       16        49:22.1     15:55/M
       5    Ethan Green                       Bentonia  MS          978   11       21        51:51.4     16:44/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Josh Stupka                       Gunnison  CO          979   28       25      1:08:44.8     22:10/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Anna Clark                        Bentonia  MS          897   23       18        49:58.0     16:07/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Greg Irwin                        Bentonia  MS          972   36        4        31:02.7     10:01/M
       2    Robb Herring                      Bentonia  MS          499   39       10        36:50.2     11:53/M
       3    Adam Boggan                       Bentonia  MS          495   37       23        54:05.7     17:27/M
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Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brooke Boggan                     Bentonia  MS          496   37       13        41:14.3     13:18/M
       2    Amanda Herring                    Bentonia  MS          500   36       15        44:07.2     14:14/M
       3    Lyndsy Irwin                      Bentonia  MS          971   31       20        49:59.9     16:07/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Missy Rogers                      Bentonia  MS          963   43        7        33:36.5     10:50/M
       2    Sunni Stupka                      Bentonia  MS          874   46       17        49:45.1     16:03/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bob Purvis                        Bentonia  MS          881   52       12        40:51.7     13:11/M
       2    Paul Stupka                       Bentonia  MS          873   55       19        49:58.5     16:07/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    C Rochelle Culp                   Flowood  MS           977   51       11        36:52.7     11:54/M

Female 60 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Linda Flanagan                    Bentonia  MS          880   60        8        35:46.5     11:32/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           976   70        1        41:35.0     13:25/M
       2    Will Appleton                     Bentonia  MS          953   33        3        49:13.0     15:53/M
       3    Jerry Stephenson                  Greenville  MS        973   61        4        49:25.8     15:56/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Haley Alexander                   Bentonia  MS          489   21        2        48:42.0     15:43/M
       2    Joni Hanna                        Bentonia  MS          959   39        5        51:36.7     16:39/M
       3    Belinda Sanders                   Bentonia  MS          883   58        6        53:12.8     17:10/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lee Nordin                        Bentonia  MS          877   53        9        54:50.0     17:41/M
       2    Bob Roberts                       Madison  MS           969   60       10        56:11.4     18:07/M
       3    Hunter Appleton                   Bentonia  MS          954   11       19      1:08:34.3     22:07/M
       4    Jim McElveen                      Bentonia  MS          948   65       20      1:12:04.6     23:15/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Courtney Baker                    Quitman  MS           884   17        7        54:21.3     17:32/M
       2    Sheila Booker                     Bentonia  MS          879   55        8        54:49.6     17:41/M
       3    Darlene Roberts                   Madison  MS           970   60       11        56:13.4     18:08/M
       4    Loretta Baker                     Bentonia  MS          885   45       12        59:28.5     19:11/M
       5    Sheila McGraw                     Bentonia  MS          887   54       13        59:29.8     19:11/M
       6    Kimberly Burgess                  Bentonia  MS          894   41       14      1:00:54.6     19:39/M
       7    Connie Simpson                    Bentonia  MS          494   52       15      1:02:39.8     20:13/M
       8    Charlotte Osborne                 Bentonia  MS          895   51       16      1:02:40.2     20:13/M



       9    Marilyn Pettis                    Bentonia  MS          493   46       17      1:02:40.7     20:13/M
      10    Angel Pettis                      Bentonia  MS          966   43       18      1:02:41.4     20:13/M
      11    Donna Alexander                   Bentonia  MS          490   57       21      1:12:09.1     23:16/M


